
Perkins V State Implementation Team 
 
General Questions and Stakeholder Assistance: 
PerkinsV@ksbor.org  
 
Kansas Board of Regents 
 
Connie Beene  
Senior Director, 
Adult & Career Technical Education  
785-430-4271  
cbeene@ksbor.org 
 
April Henry 
Director, 
Workforce Development 
785-430-7276 
ahenry@ksbor.org 
 
Vera Brown 
Associate Director, 
Career Technical Education 
785-430-4272 
vbrown@ksbor.org 
 
Tobias D. Wood 
Associate Director, 
Career Technical Education 
785-430-4277 
twood@ksbor.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Kansas State Department of Education 
 
Stacy L. Smith 
Assistant Director, 
I.P.S. C.T.E. 
785-296-4351 
slsmith@ksde.org  
 
Angie Feyh 
Research Analyst I 
785-296-4908 
afeyh@ksde.org 
 
Kathleen T. Mercer 
Coordinator, 
Individual Plans of Study 
785-296-2307 
ktmercer@ksde.org 
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